Oxbury

The Agricultural Bank

Personal Notice
Accounts Interest
Rate Summary

Information correct as at 19 December 2025

Oxbury Bank Plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and Prudential Regulation Authority with Financial Services Register number

834822. Registered in England and Wales (Registered Number 11383418). Registered Office: One City Place, Queens Road, Chester, CH1 38Q. VAT Registration Number GB 411 9831 06.




Personal 35 Day Notice Account

The rates we currently pay on our 35 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

Product Name Bl B L G AER Date From Date To
Balance Balance Interest
Personal 35 Day Notice £1,000 £500,000 3.41% 3.46% 30/07/2025  Current
Account (Issue 1)
Feiorel So Deyivelios e £1,000 £500,000 3.41% 3.46% 30/07/2025  Current
Account (Issue 2)
Personal 35 Day Notice ) £1,000 £500,000 3.41% 3.46% 30/07/2025  Current
Account (Issue 3)
Feiorel So Deyivelios e £1,000 £500,000 3.41% 3.46% 30/07/2025  Current
Account (Issue 4)
Personal 35 Day Notice ) £1,000 £500,000 3.41% 3.46% 30/07/2025  Current

Account (Issue 5)

Feiorel slo Deyivellos e £1,000 £500,000 3.41% 3.46% 30/07/2025  Current
Account (Issue 6)

Personal 35 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Account

The rates we currently pay on our 35 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Accounts are as
follows:

Minimum Maximum  Gross Monthly

Product Name AER Date From Date To

Balance Balance Interest
35 Day Notice Base Rate Off sale £1,000 £500,000 3.52% 3.58% 18/12/2025  Current
Tracker (Issue 1)
<0 DeyyNsities Bees Refie On sale £1,000 £500,000 3.64% 3.70% 19/12/2025  Current

Tracker (Issue 2)

Personal 35 Day Notice Tracker Premium Account

The rates we currently pay on our 35 Day Notice Tracker Premium Accounts are as
follows:

Minimum Maximum Gross
Product Name Monthly AER Date From Date To
Balance Balance
Interest
Personal 35 Day Notice Offsale  £10,000  £1,000,000 4.10% 4.18% 18/12/2025  Current

Tracker Premium 1



Personal 60 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Account

The rates we currently pay on our 60 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Accounts are as
follows:

Minimum Maximum  Gross Monthly

Product Name AER Date From
Balance Balance Interest

60 Day Notice Base Rate Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 3.54% 360%  18/12/2025

Tracker (Issue 1)

ol Deyy Nsities Beee Reits Onsale  £1,000  £500,000 3.66% 3.72%  19/12/2025

Tracker (Issue 2)

Personal 60 Day Notice Tracker Premium Account

The rates we currently pay on our 60 Day Notice Tracker Premium Accounts are as
follows:

Minimum Maximum e
Product Name Monthly AER Date From
Balance Balance
Interest
Personal 60 Day Notice Offsale  £10,000  £1,000,000 4.13% 421% 18/12/2025

Tracker Premium 1

Personal 65 Day Notice Account

The rates we currently pay on our 65 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

Minimum Maximum Gross
Product Name Monthly AER Date From
Balance Balance
Interest
Zi“cifu”rf‘t' (‘I’i Eeaﬁ)'\'o“ce Off sale £1,000 £500,000 342%  347%  16/10/2025
Zi'cfu”rft' (‘I’i Eeaé)'\'o“ce Off sale £1,000 £500,000 3.42% 3.47%  16/10/2025
Zizfu”rft' (‘I’i Eeaé)'\'o“ce Off sale £1,000 £500,000 3.42% 3.47%  16/10/2025
Zi'cfu”rft' (‘I’i Eeaﬁ)'\'o“ce Off sale £1,000 £500,000 3.42% 3.47%  16/10/2025
Zizfu”rft' (‘I’i Eeaé)NOt'Ce Off sale £1,000 £500,000 3.42% 3.47%  16/10/2025
Feisonel o6 Dy o e Off sale £1,000 £500,000 3.42%  347%  16/10/2025

Account (Issue 6)

Date To

Current

Current

Date To

Current

Date To

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current



Personal 90 Day Notice Account

The rates we currently pay on our 90 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

Minimum  Maximum Gross
Product Name Monthly AER Date From Date To
Balance Balance
Interest

Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 3.43% 3.48%  06/08/2025  Current
Account (Issue 1)

Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 3.43% 3.48%  06/08/2025  Current
Account (Issue 2)

Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 3.43% 3.48%  06/08/2025  Current
Account (Issue 3)

Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 3.43% 3.48%  06/08/2025  Current
Account (Issue 4)

Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 3.43% 3.48%  06/08/2025  Current
Account (Issue 5)

Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale ~ £1,000  £500,000 3.43% 3.48% 06/08/2025  Current
Account (Issue 6)

Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 3.43% 3.48% 06/08/2025  Current
Account (Issue 7)

Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 3.43% 348%  06/08/2025  Current
Account (Issue 8)

Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 3.43% 3.48%  06/08/2025  Current
Account (Issue 9)

Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 3.43% 348%  06/08/2025  Current
Account (Issue 10)

Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 3.43% 3.48%  06/08/2025  Current
Account (Issue 11)

Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 3.43% 348%  06/08/2025  Current
Account (Issue 12)

Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 3.43% 3.48%  06/08/2025  Current

Account (Issue 13)

Personal 90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Account

The rates we currently pay on our 90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Accounts are as
follows:

Minimum Maximum  Gross Monthly

Product Name AER Date From  Date To
Balance Balance Interest
70 Day Notice Base Rate Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 3.59% 3.65%  18/12/2025  Current
Tracker (Issue 1)
90 Day Notice Base Rate Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 3.59% 3.65%  18/12/2025  Current
Tracker (Issue 2)
90 Day Notice Base Rate Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 3.59% 3.65%  18/12/2025  Current
Tracker (Issue 3)
90 Day Notice Base Rate Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 3.59% 3.65%  18/12/2025  Current
Tracker (Issue 4)
90 Day Notice Base Rate Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 3.59% 3.65%  18/12/2025  Current
Tracker (Issue 5)
90 Day Notice Base Rate Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 3.59% 365%  18/12/2025  Current
Tracker (Issue 6)
90 Day Notice Base Rate Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 3.59% 3.65%  18/12/2025  Current
Tracker (Issue 7)
90 Day Notice Base Rate Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 3.59% 3.65%  18/12/2025  Current
Tracker (Issue 8)
90 Day Notice Base Rate Onsale  £1,000  £500,000 3.68% 374%  18/12/2025  Current

Tracker (Issue 9)



Personal 90 Day Notice Tracker Premium Account

The rates we currently pay on our 90 Day Notice Tracker Premium Accounts are as

follows:
Minimum Maximum Gross
Product Name Monthly AER
Balance Balance
Interest
Personal 90 Day Notice Offsale  £10,000  £1,000,000 4.17% 4.25%
Tracker Premium 1
Fesonel 90 Dey Nete Offsale  £10,000  £1,000,000 4.18% 4.26%

Tracker Premium 2

Personal 95 Day Notice Account
The rates we currently pay on our 95 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

Minimum Maximum Gross
Product Name Monthly AER
Balance Balance
Interest

Personal 95 Day Notice Account Off sale £1,000 £500,000 3.43% 3.48%

523‘;”23)' 95 Day Notice Account ¢ 10 £1000  £500,000  3.43%  3.48%

Personal 95 Day Notice Account

Offsale ~ £1,000  £500,000  3.43%  3.48%
(Issue 3)
(Fl’jsrzzrf)' 75 DayNotice Account g i0 £1000  £500,000  343%  3.48%
{l’:srzznsesl 95 Day Notice Account Off sale £1,000 £500,000 3.43% 3.48%
(Fl’jsrzzr‘éa)' 75 Day Notice Account g i0 £1000  £500,000  343%  3.48%
(Fl’sesrzzr‘;)' 75 DayNotice Account g ie £1000  £500,000  343%  3.48%
{l’ssrzzn;)l 95 Day Notice Account Off sale £1,000 £500,000 3.43% 3.48%
{l’sesrzznga)l 95 Day Notice Account Off sale £1,000 £500,000 3.43% 3.48%
Personal 95 Day Notice Account e 10 £1000  £500,000  343%  3.48%
(Issue 10)
(Fl’sesfzzr‘ﬁ' )95 DayNotice Account e cle £1,000  £500,000  343%  3.48%
Personal 95 Day Notice Account ¢ ale  £1000  £500,000  3.43%  3.48%
(Issue 12)
5::32”133')95 DayNotice Account g cle £1,000  £500,000  3.43%  3.48%
Personal 95 Day Notice Account ¢ ale  £1000  £500,000  3.43%  3.48%
(Issue 14)
(Fl’sesfzzr‘f‘;)% DayNotice Account g le £1,000  £500,000  3.43%  3.48%
Personal 95 Day Notice Account ot 1o £1,000  £500,000  343%  3.48%
(Issue 16)
5§Srzzn1a7l)95 Day Notice Account Off sale £1.000 £500,000 3.43% 3.48%

Personal 95 Day Notice Account

Off sale £1,000 £500,000 3.43% 3.48%
(Issue 18)

Date From

Date To

18/12/2025 Current

18/12/2025 Current

Date From

11/08/2025
11/08/2025

11/08/2025

11/08/2025

11/08/2025

11/08/2025

11/08/2025

11/08/2025

11/08/2025

11/08/2025

11/08/2025

11/08/2025

11/08/2025

11/08/2025

11/08/2025

11/08/2025

11/08/2025

11/08/2025

Date To

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current



Personal 120 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Account

The rates we currently pay on our 120 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Accounts are as
follows:

Minimum Maximum Gross
Product Name Monthly AER Date From Date To
Balance Balance
Interest
120 Day Notice Base Rate Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 3.84% 3.91% 18/12/2025  Current
Tracker (Issue 1)
120 Dy Nodies Eese ez Offsale  £1,000  £500,000 4.07% 4.15% 18/12/2025  Current

Tracker (Issue 2)

Personal 120 Day Notice Account
The rates we currently pay on our 120 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

Minimum  Maximum EIEEE Date
Product Name Balance Balance Monthly AER Date From To
Interest

oreonal 120DayNotce ACCOUNt Offsale  £1,000  £500,000  344%  349%  05/09/2025  Current
oronal 120DayNotice ACCOUNt  offsale  £1,000  £500,000  344%  349%  05/09/2025  Current
oreonal 120DayNotce ACCOUNt Offsale  £1,000  £500,000  344%  349%  05/09/2025  Current
orona 120DayNotce ACCOUNt offsale £1,000  £500,000  344%  349%  05/09/2025  Current
ororal 120DayNotce ACCOUNt  Offsale  £1,000  £500,000  344%  349%  05/09/2025  Current
oronal 120DayNotice ACCOUNt offsale £1,000  £500,000  344%  349%  05/09/2025  Current
(Fl’sesrzzr‘;ﬂ)' 120 Day Nofice Account g 1o £1000  £500,000 3.44% 349%  05/09/2025  Current
(Fl’jsrzzr;' 120 Day Nofice Account g 1o £1.000  £500,000 3.44% 3.49%  05/09/2025  Current
(Fl’sesrzzr‘g"ﬂ)' 120 Day Nofice Account g 1o £1.000  £500,000 3.44% 349%  05/09/2025  Current
(Fl’jsrzzr‘f('); 20 Day Notice Account e 10 £1000  £500,000 3.44% 3.49%  05/09/2025  Current
(FIS!ZZ”{?' )1 20 Day Notice Account e 10 £1.000  £500,000 3.44% 349%  05/09/2025  Current
5;“32”1""2')1 20 Day Notice Account e 10 £1000  £500,000 3.44% 3.49%  05/09/2025  Current
5565“32”1""3')1 20 Day Notice Account e 10 £1000  £500,000 3.44% 349%  05/09/2025  Current
(Fl’jsrzzr‘fi; 20 Day Notice Account e 10 £1000  £500,000 3.44% 3.49%  05/09/2025  Current
(F;SGS“ZZ?‘;') 120 Day Notice Account g 10 £1.000  £500,000 3.44% 3.49%  05/09/2025  Current
5:52?2') 120 Day Notice Account e 1 £1,000  £500,000 3.44% 3.49%  05/09/2025  Current
(F;SGS“ZZ?‘;') 120 Day Notice Account g 10 £1.000  £500,000 3.44% 3.49%  05/09/2025  Current
5:;32?;') 12U REyINGTEe SeRone  geec g0p0  £500000 3.44% 3.49%  05/09/2025  Current
(F;SGS“ZZ?;') 120 Day Notice Account g 10 £1000  £500,000 3.44% 3.49%  05/09/2025  Current
(Fl’sesrzznza('); AP NGHER AT Gm e gogn 500,000 3.44% 3.49%  05/09/2025  Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account ¢ o £1,000  £500,000  344%  349%  05/09/2025  Current

(Issue 21)



ooy 2L DAY NOUCGACCOUNT  offsale £1,000  £500000  344%  349%  05/09/2025 Current

ooy (O DAY NOUCGACCOUNT  offsale  £1,000  £500,000  344%  349%  05/09/2025  Current
ooy DAY NOUCGACCOUNt  offsale  £1000  £500,000  344%  349%  05/09/2025  Current

Personal 120 Day Notice Tracker Premium Account

The rates we currently pay on our 120 Day Notice Tracker Premium Accounts are as

follows:

Gross

Product Name Ll i LT Monthly AER Date From Date To
Balance Balance
Interest
Personal 120 Day Notice Offsale  £10,000  £1,000,000 421% 4.29% 18/12/2025  Current

Tracker Premium 1



Personal 180 Day Notice Account
The rates we currently pay on our 180 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

Product Name

Personal 180 Day Notice Account
(Issue 1)

Personal 180 Day Notice Account
(Issue 2)

Personal 180 Day Notice Account
(Issue 3)

Personal 180 Day Notice Account
(Issue 4)

Personal 180 Day Notice Account
(Issue 5)

Personal 180 Day Notice Account
(Issue 6)

Personal 180 Day Notice Account
(Issue 7)

Personal 180Day Notice Account
(Issue 8)

Personal 180 Day Notice Account
(Issue 9)

Personal 180 Day Notice Account
(Issue 10)

Personal 180 Day Notice Account
(Issue 11)

Personal 180 Day Notice Account
(Issue 12)

Personal 180 Day Notice Account
(Issue 13)

Personal 180 Day Notice Account
(Issue 14)

Personal 180 Day Notice Account
(Issue 15)

Minimum

Balance
Off sale £1,000
Off sale £1,000
Off sale £1,000
Off sale £1,000
Off sale £1,000
Off sale £1,000
Off sale £1,000
Off sale £1,000
Off sale £1,000
Off sale £1,000
Off sale £1,000
Off sale £1,000
Off sale £1,000
Off sale £1,000
Off sale £1,000

Maximum
Balance

£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000
£500,000

£500,000

Gross
Monthly
Interest

3.21%
3.21%
3.21%
3.21%
3.21%
3.21%
3.21%
3.21%
3.21%
3.21%
3.21%
3.21%
3.21%
3.21%

3.21%

AER

3.26%

3.26%

3.26%

3.26%

3.26%

3.26%

3.26%

3.26%

3.26%

3.26%

3.26%

3.26%

3.26%

3.26%

3.26%

Personal 180 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Account

The rates we currently pay on our 180 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Accounts are as

follows:

Product Name

180 Day Notice Base Rate

Minimum Maximum e
u u Monthly
Balance Balance
Interest
Off sale £1,000 £500,000 4.22%

Tracker (Issue 1)

AER

4.30%

Date From

14/12/2025

14/12/2025

14/12/2025

14/12/2025

14/12/2025

14/12/2025

14/12/2025

14/12/2025

14/12/2025

14/12/2025

14/12/2025

14/12/2025

14/12/2025

14/12/2025

14/12/2025

Date To

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Date From Date To

18/12/2025 Current



