

Personal Notice Accounts Interest Rate Summary

Information correct as at 19 December 2025

Personal 35 Day Notice Account

The rates we currently pay on our **35 Day Notice Accounts** are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Personal 35 Day Notice Account (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.41%	3.46%	30/07/2025	Current
Personal 35 Day Notice Account (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.41%	3.46%	30/07/2025	Current
Personal 35 Day Notice Account (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.41%	3.46%	30/07/2025	Current
Personal 35 Day Notice Account (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.41%	3.46%	30/07/2025	Current
Personal 35 Day Notice Account (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.41%	3.46%	30/07/2025	Current
Personal 35 Day Notice Account (Issue 6)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.41%	3.46%	30/07/2025	Current

Personal 35 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Account

The rates we currently pay on our **35 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Accounts** are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
35 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.52%	3.58%	18/12/2025	Current
35 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 2)	On sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.64%	3.70%	19/12/2025	Current

Personal 35 Day Notice Tracker Premium Account

The rates we currently pay on our **35 Day Notice Tracker Premium Accounts** are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Personal 35 Day Notice Tracker Premium 1	Off sale	£10,000	£1,000,000	4.10%	4.18%	18/12/2025	Current

Personal 60 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Account

The rates we currently pay on our **60 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Accounts** are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
60 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.54%	3.60%	18/12/2025	Current
60 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 2)	On sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.66%	3.72%	19/12/2025	Current

Personal 60 Day Notice Tracker Premium Account

The rates we currently pay on our **60 Day Notice Tracker Premium Accounts** are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Personal 60 Day Notice Tracker Premium 1	Off sale	£10,000	£1,000,000	4.13%	4.21%	18/12/2025	Current

Personal 65 Day Notice Account

The rates we currently pay on our **65 Day Notice Accounts** are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Personal 65 Day Notice Account (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.42%	3.47%	16/10/2025	Current
Personal 65 Day Notice Account (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.42%	3.47%	16/10/2025	Current
Personal 65 Day Notice Account (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.42%	3.47%	16/10/2025	Current
Personal 65 Day Notice Account (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.42%	3.47%	16/10/2025	Current
Personal 65 Day Notice Account (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.42%	3.47%	16/10/2025	Current
Personal 65 Day Notice Account (Issue 6)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.42%	3.47%	16/10/2025	Current

Personal 90 Day Notice Account

The rates we currently pay on our **90 Day Notice Accounts** are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	06/08/2025	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	06/08/2025	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	06/08/2025	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	06/08/2025	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	06/08/2025	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 6)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	06/08/2025	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 7)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	06/08/2025	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 8)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	06/08/2025	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 9)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	06/08/2025	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 10)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	06/08/2025	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 11)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	06/08/2025	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 12)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	06/08/2025	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Account (Issue 13)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	06/08/2025	Current

Personal 90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Account

The rates we currently pay on our **90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Accounts** are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.59%	3.65%	18/12/2025	Current
90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.59%	3.65%	18/12/2025	Current
90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.59%	3.65%	18/12/2025	Current
90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.59%	3.65%	18/12/2025	Current
90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.59%	3.65%	18/12/2025	Current
90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 6)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.59%	3.65%	18/12/2025	Current
90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 7)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.59%	3.65%	18/12/2025	Current
90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 8)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.59%	3.65%	18/12/2025	Current
90 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 9)	On sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.68%	3.74%	18/12/2025	Current

Personal 90 Day Notice Tracker Premium Account

The rates we currently pay on our **90 Day Notice Tracker Premium Accounts** are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Personal 90 Day Notice Tracker Premium 1	Off sale	£10,000	£1,000,000	4.17%	4.25%	18/12/2025	Current
Personal 90 Day Notice Tracker Premium 2	Off sale	£10,000	£1,000,000	4.18%	4.26%	18/12/2025	Current

Personal 95 Day Notice Account

The rates we currently pay on our **95 Day Notice Accounts** are as follows:

				Gross			
Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Personal 95 Day Notice Account	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	11/08/2025	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	11/08/2025	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	11/08/2025	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	11/08/2025	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	11/08/2025	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 6)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	11/08/2025	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 7)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	11/08/2025	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 8)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	11/08/2025	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 9)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	11/08/2025	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 10)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	11/08/2025	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 11)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	11/08/2025	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 12)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	11/08/2025	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 13)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	11/08/2025	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 14)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	11/08/2025	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 15)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	11/08/2025	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 16)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	11/08/2025	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 17)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	11/08/2025	Current
Personal 95 Day Notice Account (Issue 18)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.43%	3.48%	11/08/2025	Current

Personal 120 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Account

The rates we currently pay on our **120 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Accounts** are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
120 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.84%	3.91%	18/12/2025	Current
120 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.07%	4.15%	18/12/2025	Current

Personal 120 Day Notice Account

The rates we currently pay on our **120 Day Notice Accounts** are as follows:

		Minimum	Maximum	Gross			Date
Product Name		Balance	Balance	Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	То
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.44%	3.49%	05/09/2025	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.44%	3.49%	05/09/2025	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.44%	3.49%	05/09/2025	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.44%	3.49%	05/09/2025	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.44%	3.49%	05/09/2025	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 6)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.44%	3.49%	05/09/2025	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 7)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.44%	3.49%	05/09/2025	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 8)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.44%	3.49%	05/09/2025	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 9)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.44%	3.49%	05/09/2025	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 10)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.44%	3.49%	05/09/2025	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 11)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.44%	3.49%	05/09/2025	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 12)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.44%	3.49%	05/09/2025	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 13)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.44%	3.49%	05/09/2025	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 14)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.44%	3.49%	05/09/2025	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue15)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.44%	3.49%	05/09/2025	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue16)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.44%	3.49%	05/09/2025	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue17)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.44%	3.49%	05/09/2025	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue18)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.44%	3.49%	05/09/2025	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue19)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.44%	3.49%	05/09/2025	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 20)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.44%	3.49%	05/09/2025	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 21)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.44%	3.49%	05/09/2025	Current

Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 22)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.44%	3.49%	05/09/2025	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 23)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.44%	3.49%	05/09/2025	Current
Personal 120 Day Notice Account (Issue 24)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.44%	3.49%	05/09/2025	Current

Personal 120 Day Notice Tracker Premium Account

The rates we currently pay on our **120 Day Notice Tracker Premium Accounts** are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Personal 120 Day Notice Tracker Premium 1	Off sale	£10,000	£1,000,000	4.21%	4.29%	18/12/2025	Current

Personal 180 Day Notice Account
The rates we currently pay on our 180 Day Notice Accounts are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.21%	3.26%	14/12/2025	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.21%	3.26%	14/12/2025	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.21%	3.26%	14/12/2025	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.21%	3.26%	14/12/2025	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.21%	3.26%	14/12/2025	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 6)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.21%	3.26%	14/12/2025	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 7)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.21%	3.26%	14/12/2025	Current
Personal 180Day Notice Account (Issue 8)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.21%	3.26%	14/12/2025	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 9)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.21%	3.26%	14/12/2025	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 10)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.21%	3.26%	14/12/2025	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 11)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.21%	3.26%	14/12/2025	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 12)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.21%	3.26%	14/12/2025	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 13)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.21%	3.26%	14/12/2025	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 14)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.21%	3.26%	14/12/2025	Current
Personal 180 Day Notice Account (Issue 15)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.21%	3.26%	14/12/2025	Current

Personal 180 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Account

The rates we currently pay on our **180 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker Accounts** are as follows:

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
180 Day Notice Base Rate Tracker (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	4.22%	4.30%	18/12/2025	Current